1294

N 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 ] 8 9
115 2 469-3508026-10 454316 2872 1 1 1 l'omoBka 1M COOaYKM phlyara CTOSSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake lever pawl rod head
3 252003-1129 459811 1204 1 1 1 Ilaii6a 5 Washer 5
4  A-2793-B 454311 0308 1 1 1 [IpyXuHa TArK cOOaYKU pplyara CTOSHOYHOTO TOpMO3a Parking brake lever pawl rod spring
5 3151-3508043 45 4321 1596 1 1 1 Tsra npuBoaa CTOSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage rod
6 258054-T129 459871 1068 1 1 1 nmaT 4x32 Cotter 4x32
7 250611-1129 459553 1256 1 1 1 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
8  258038-1129 459871 1049 3 3 3 [mmmnT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
9  450-1602113-01 453111 7492 1 1 1 Buiika peryaMpoBouHas TSrd MpruBoJa Linkage rod adjusting fork
10 260034-T129 459862 1035 1 1 1 MManew 8x25 Pin 8x25
11 469-3508050 454316 1869 1 1 1 Poruar mpuBoga CTOSSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage lever
12 3151-3508042 454321 0426 1 1 1 Tsra mpuBoma CTOSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a B cOope Parking brake linkage rod in assy
13 469-3508028-10 454316 2873 1 1 1 Tsira cobauku pbyara CTOSSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake lever pawl rod
14 469-3508018 45 4316 2869 1 1 1 Pbluar cToSIHOYHOTO TOPMO3a C LIUISNKOM Parking brake lever with cap
15 250976-1129 459951 4038 1 1 1 Taiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
16 201499-1129 459346 1561 2 2 2 Boar M10x30 Bolt M10x30
17 469-3508048-01 454316 0642 1 1 1 CekTop pblyara CTOSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake lever quadrant
18 252136-I12 459816 6067 2 2 2 [aii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
19 250512-1129 459553 1057 2 2 2 laitka M 10 Nut M10
20 469-3508030 454316 0639 1 1 1 Cobauka pblyara CTOSSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake lever pawl
21 258011-I129 459871 1015 1 1 1 mmmaT 2X10 Cotter 2x10
22 205439-1129 459951 1223 1 1 1 Bont M10x1x32 Bolt M10x1x32
23 3151-3508072 454321 0428 1 1 1 Poluar BeIKTIOYATENS] CTOSTHOUHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake switch lever
24 3151-3508061 4543210799 1 1 1 Yexos 3alIUTHBIN BBIKJIIOYATENSI CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake switch protective boot
25 354375-1129 453111 5487 2 2 2 laiika M 12x1,5 Nut M12x1.5
26  3151-3508070 454321 0427 1 1 1 KponinTeitH KpeIrieHHs BRIKITIOYATe IS CTOSTHOYHOTO Parking brake switch bracket
TOpMO3a
IHoarpymna 3508*. IIpuBox MexaHn3mMa ynpaBjieHHs CTOSSHOYHBIM TOPMO30M
Subgroup 3508*. Parking Brake Linkage
116 1 3160-3508015 453149 0518 - - 1 Pbryar cTosiHOUHOTO TOPMO3a € CEKTOPOM B cOope Parking brake lever with quadrant in assy
2 3160-3508034 45 3149 0523 - - 1 Ocb cobauku Pawl axle
3 260031-I129 459862 1032 - - 1 MManew 8x18 Pin 8x18
4 3160-3508052 45 3149 0528 - - 1 Ocb pbluara Lever axle
5 31512-3508046 - - 1 CeKTop pblyara CTOSSHOYHOT'O TOPMO3a ¢ KPOHIITEITHOM Parking brake lever quadrant with bracket in
B cbope assy
3160-3508030 45 3149 0522 - - 1 Cobauka pbryara Lever pawl
3160-3508021 453149 0519 - - 1 Poruar cTossHOYHOTO TOpMO3a Parking brake lever



Y4

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

469-3508028-10

1 3151-3508015

2 469-3508026-10

3 252003-M29

469-3508018

258038-1M129

250976-M29

N

201499-M29 4%
~

469-3508043-01 a
252136-MN2 l
250512-M29 a

469-3508030 \ ) W
P -

258011-M29

205439-M29

3151-3508072

Puc. 115. I1puBon MexaHU3Ma yrpaBieHuUs] CTOSTHOYHBIM TOpMO30oM (3508)
Fig. 115. Parking brake linkage (3508)

26 3151-3508070
25 354375-M29
24 3151-3508061

4 A-2793-B
5 3151-3508043

6 258054-M29

250611-MN29

258038-M29

450-1602113-01

260034-M29

8 258038-M29

11 469-3508050

12 3151-3508042



9¢¢

1] o2 ] 3 4 7 8 9
116 8 3160-3508028 45 3149 052- 1 Tsra cobauku Pawl rod
9 3160-3508025 45 3149 0520 1 PyxosiTka ppiuara Lever handle
10 3160-3508039 1 KHomnka psruara Lever button
11 3160-3508036 45 3149 2997 1 [pyxuHa Tari cobayKu Pawl rod spring
12 252239-1129 459816 6479 1 [ait6a 16,5 npyXuHHAsK C HAPYKHBIMU 3yOLIAMU Spring washer 16.5 with outer teeth
13 3160-3508091 45 3149 2980 1 laiika kperieHrst 000JI0UKH Tpoca Cable sheathing nut
14 252156-112 459816 6007 2 Ilaii6a 10J1 Washer 10J1
15 201499-1129 459346 1261 2 Boar M10x30 Bolt M10x30
16  201457-1129 459346 1523 2 Bonr M8x22 Bolt M8x22
17 252135-T12 459816 6046 2 [ai16a 8 mpyxuHHasK Spring washer §
18 252038-1129 459811 1256 2 [laii6a 8,4 Washer 8.4
19 258038-1129 459871 1049 4 IrunT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
20 3160-3508068 45 3149 0530 1 Tpoc nmpuBoIa CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage cable
21 4511-3508055 4531110777 1 MManerx Pin
22 3160-3508096 45 3149 060- 1 KpoH1uTeitH oTTSKHOM Return bracket
23 31601-3508087 453149 3219 1 KpoHiuTeitH kpenaeHust 000J10YKH TPOca CTOSHOYHOTO Parking brake cable sheathing bracket
TOPMO3a
24 258054-1129 459871 1068 2 nmmaT 4x32 Cotter 4x32
25 469-3508050 454316 1869 1 Poruar mpuBoga CTOSSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage lever
26 260034-1129 459862 1035 1 MManewu 8x25 Pin 8x25
27  450-1602113-01 453111 7492 1 Bunka Fork
28  250611-1129 459553 1256 1 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
29  31601-3508043 | CrepkeHb Stem
30 31601-3508042 1 Tsara npuBona B cbope Linkage rod in assy
31 252016-1129 459811 6209 1 laii6a 14,5 Washer 14.5
32 31601-3508156 453149 3223 1 Ornopa psryara mpoMeXKyTOYHOTO Intermediate lever support
33 3160-3508150 45 3149 0537 1 Pbluar npoMexXyTouHbIi Intermediate lever
34 51-1106175 453114 037- 1 TpyxuHa oTTSKHAsS Return spring
35 31601-3508160 453149 3224 1 KpoHiuteitH mpy>KuHbI Spring bracket
* - B koMIuiekraumu ¢ Kopookoit nepenay 3153-1700010
When the gearbox 31601-1700010 is installed
IHoarpymna 3510. YcnauTenb BaKyyMHblii TOPMO32
Subgroup 3510. Vacuum Brake Booster
117 1 3151-3510010 454321 0067 1 Ycuurenb BaKyyMHBII TOPMO3a B cOope Vacuum brake booster in assy



LST

10

"

3160-3508015

3160-3508034

260031-M29

3160-3508052

31512-3508046

3160-3508030

)
= = [l

3160-3508021

3160-3508028

3160-3508025

3160-3508039 ———— ,
é/sa N

3160-3508036

12

13

14

15

252239-M29

3160-3508091

252156-N2

201499-M29

Puc. 116. IIpuBox MexaHU3Ma yIIpaBaeHUS CTOSHOYHBIM TOpMO30M (3508)
Fig. 116. Parking brake linkage (3508)

201457-N29
252135-M2

252038-MN29

258038-M29

3160-3508068
451[1-3508055
3160-3508096
31601-3508087
258054-M29
469-3508050
260034-MN29

450-1602113-01
250611-M29

31601-3508043
31601-3508042

258038-M29
258054-M29
252016-MN29
31601-3508156
201499-M29
252156-N2
3160-3508150
51-1106175
258038-M29
31601-3508160



86¢C

1] o2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 | 8 9

117 2 3151-3510040-01 4543210192 1 1 1 Knanan ynpaBneHus ¢ TOpIIHEM U KPBILIKON B cOope Control valve with piston and cover in assy
3 3151-3510050-01 454321 1260 1 1 1 Knanan ynpasienus B cbope Control valve in assy
4 450-3505043-11 453111 7739 1 1 1 Buika TonkaTens KjianaHa yrnpasieHUs Control valve pusher fork
5 3151-3510073 454321 1252 1 1 1 Kontpraiika M10x1 Check nut M10x1
6 3151-3510070 454321 0088 1 1 1 DUIbTp BO3MYLIHBII Air cleaner
7 3151-3510068 454321 0087 1 1 1 Brynka npyXuHbI KJ1altaHa yIIpaBIeHUs Control valve spring bush
8 258039-I129 459871 1050 1 1 1 munT 3,2x20 Cotter 3.2x20
9 3151-3510066 454321 0086 1 1 1 [NpyxwHa KiamnaHa ynpaBieHUs Control valve spring
10 3151-3510054-01 454321 1261 1 1 1 [MopiueHs KianaHa yrpaBleHus B coope Control valve piston in assy
11 3151-3510056 454321 0081 1 1 1 IMopureHs KnanaHa yrpaBiIeHUS Control valve piston
12 3151-3510058-01 454321 1262 1 1 1 Tonkarenp KianaHa yrpaBiIeHUsT Control valve pusher
13 3151-3510060 454321 0083 1 1 1 YrnoTHUTeNb KJ1anaHa yrpasieHUst Control valve seal
14 3151-3510064 454321 0085 1 | 1 [Iait6a npyXUHbI KJIaNIaHa YIpaBIeHUsI Control valve spring washer
15 3151-3510084 454321 0093 1 1 | [pyxuna nuacdparmbl KanaHa yrpasieHust Control valve diaphragm spring
16 3151-3510080 454321 0091 1 1 1 [uadparma kianaHa ynpasieHust Control valve diaphragm
17 3151-3510090-10 454321 1380 1 1 1 JnadparmMa mopurHst IepBUYHON KaMepbl Primary chamber piston diaphragm
18 3151-3510074 454321 0090 1 1 1 Kopmnyc knanana ynpasineHus Control valve body
19 351307 459964 2025 1 1 1 Bunt M8x18 cTronopHblit Lock screw M8x18
20 3151-3510092 454321 0096 1 1 1 Bydep nmopiiHs KianaHa yrnpaBiaeHUs Control valve piston buffer
21 3151-3510094 454321 0097 1 1 1 CoeIMHUTETb TOPLIHEH Piston connector
22 3151-3510088-10 454321 1379 1 1 1 [MTopieHb MepBUYHOM KaMephbl Primary chamber piston
23 201420-I129 459346 1506 6 6 6 Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20
24 459816 6025 6 6 6 [ait6a 6 npykMHHAs Spring washer 6
25  3151-3510100-01 4543210193 1 1 1 Kppilika nepBUYHOI KaMepbl ¢ MaHXETOil B cOope Primary chamber cap with sleeve in assy
26 3151-3510106-10 4543210194 1 1 1 Kpbrilika nepBuyHON KaMepbl Primary chamber cover
27 3151-3510110 4543210102 1 1 1 KonbLo Hanpasisitoliee KPbILIKY IEPBUYHON KaMephbl Primary chamber guide
28  3151-3510114 4543210103 1 1 1 MamnxeTa KpBIIIKY MePBUIHON KaMephbl Primary chamber guide ring
29 3151-3510118 4543210105 1 1 1 [aii6a cronopHas Lock washer
30 3151-3510020 454321 0069 1 1 1 Koprryc ycunuresnst ¢ MaHXeToi B coope Stiffener body with sleeve in assy
31 3151-3510038 454321 0077 1 1 1 [I1ait6a cTromopHast Lock washer
32 3151-3510034 454321 0075 1 1 1 Manxera KopIryca Body sleeve
33 3151-3510030 454321 0073 1 1 1 Konbi10 Hammpapsioliee KopIryca YCUIUTest Stiffener body guide ring
34 3151-3510032 454321 0074 1 1 1 [I1ait6a ynmopHast Thrust washer
35 3151-3510024 454321 0070 1 1 | Kopnyc ycunuresns ¢ 6oiaramu B coope Stiffener with bolts in assy

118 36 3151-3510178 4543210123 1 1 1 Knaman obpatHbIii B cOope Return valve in assy





